

\200
SLP(C)No. 3833 OF 2001
ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3833/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2001 in WP 187/89
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

L.R. BIHANI (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VITHAL RAMCHANDRA DEVKHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date : 22/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s)	Mr. V.A.Mohta, Sr.Adv. Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.
For Respondent (s) No.1	Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
RR-4 & 5	Mr. Gobind Das, Sr.Adv. Mr. Ravi Adsure, Adv. Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.
RR-2	Mr. Uday U.Lalit, Adv. Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv. Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.
RR-3	Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv. Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Put up this matter after two weeks.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master