

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.7 In
Civil Appeal No.2738/2002

L.R. BIHANI (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VITHAL RAMCHANDRA DEVKHAR & ORS.
(For interim stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Appellant (s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ajay Majithia,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

RR - 4 Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravi Adsure,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

RR - 5 Mr. Gobind Das, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravi Adsure,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A. NO.7@@
CCCCCCCC
All the parties accept notice.
Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.
List for hearing soon on opening of the Courts after
summer vacation.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master