

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 7 in Civil Appeal No.2738/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2001 in WP 187/89
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, AURANGABAD BENCH)

L.R. BIHANI (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VITHAL RAMCHANDRA DEVKHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for interim stay)

Date : 11/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that
the appellant shall be moving an application for
appointing an early date of hearing on the ground that the
property is lying unutilised.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master